
City of Smyrna

Issue Sheet

File Number: CHOR2023-04

A Max Bacon
City Hall

2800 King Street
Smyrna, GA 30080 

3
1
1
3
2

Agenda Date: 8/21/2023

In Control: City Council File Type: Change Order

Agenda Section: Agenda Number: I.
Consent Agenda

Department: Public Works

Agenda Title:
Authorization of change orders to the approved contracts and budgets for the Downtown 
Redevelopment projects for a reduction of $229,507.00 to Ohmshiv Construction LLC. (805 Progress 
Court, Suite A, Lawrenceville, GA 30043) and an increase of $229,507 to The Winter Construction 
Company (5616 Peachtree Road, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA. 30341) based on scope performed and 
authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.
Ward 3 Councilmember - Travis Lindley

ISSUE AND BACKGROUND:
Purchase orders PO22004208 and PO 23002392, for Ohmshiv Construction LLC and The Winter 
Construction Company respectively, were each prepared based on separate competitive bidding 
processes with scopes and fees defined for each project.  Much of the grading and drainage work was 
to be performed by in the work area that Winter Construction was to perform the majority of their 
contract scope.  During the turnover period, part of the work necessary for Winter Construction to 
mobilize was unreasonably delayed, and the scope to be complete was removed from Ohmshiv’s 
scope for Winter Construction to complete as a field change.  Winter Construction has provided the 
attached proposed Change Order in the amount of $229,507.00 to be deducted from PO22004208.

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION:
Public Works and Finance Staff recommend authorization of change orders to the approved contracts 
and budgets for the Downtown Redevelopment projects for a reduction of $229,507.00 to Ohmshiv 
Construction LLC. (805 Progress Court, Suite A, Lawrenceville, GA 30043) and an increase of $229,507 
to The Winter Construction Company (5616 Peachtree Road, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA. 30341) based on 
scope performed and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents. 


